
NEI) l'NIVEIISITY OF EN(;INEEIZIN(; & TECI1\01.0(.1 

IZENIENT 

Tele /1 99261261-8, (1.:xt tt 2291), Fax ti 99261255,1.1-mail: (101'd nedoet.edt. 

\ /0( 

Director Procurement 
DI) Ili( 	 I )_ W?G 
I )oted ?/1.1 

the 1)iivctor (CH) 

Sindh Puhlic l'rok.•urement 1:e., llator\ \whorl( \ 

(hi\ crnmeni of ~inJh 
li.,u.rack 8. t..eretariat 4:\ 

('curt IZoaJ 
Karachi 

Sub: I loisting of Bid Evaluation Report - SPPRA Serial tio. 33348. 

kncloset1 please CHILI liere\‘ ith the Bid I \ aluation Report re_arJni_ .nu 

	

No. lAtension uI Um\ asjk..‘e'Material I esting 1.ahkirator\ at NI I) \ 	( ;.impus on ply ,. 

lorin:u dui\ siLnleki 	nieml)ers 	Pronenient Committee 

Documents Enclosed  
I. Iiid 	 IZL:port 

2. \lintaLN of the \leelin, 
I~iJJer Ou:tlilit.atiun 1:ei)ort 

Conwaraii\ 

Attendance Sheet 

6. I,...ndcr Notick.. 	01.) 

7. Procurenh:lit (onunince Notilication 

8. 1...11.k.•ssal 

9. \mum] Prok:t1R.1).11( Plan 

You are requesteLl to Limn\ arrange io hoist 111,.. ;11OlesaiLl Iii.I I \ 

‘‘elIsite. 

\ 011 and 	 you 	Mir hestCOOpera 	at .111 I I 11: I i 

('op> \ .rd 

1)1 I 	I Lilt a n1 /4:kluct.k.\Iti.pl. I 

lo 



BID EVALUATION REPORT 

I 
1. Name of Procuring Agency: NED University of  Engineering &  Technology, Karachi 
2. Tender Reference No: Extension of Cowasjee Material Testing Laboratory at NED 
Main Campus. 
3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Extension of Cowasjee Material Testing 
Laboratory at NED Main Campus. 
4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage One Envelope 
!i. Tender Published: SPPRA Serial No. 33348, Dated 15-05-2017 
6. Total Bid documents Sold: Four 
7. Total Bids Received: Two 
8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 	 (Provide detuils in separate form) 
(). No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 
10. I3id(s) Rejected: Nil 

I Financial Bid Opening date: 31-05-2017 
12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

Name of 
Firm or 
Bidder 

1 

/ s. Waked 
I.:nterprises 

Mjs. MNII 
Nexus (NO 
Ltd. 

Cost offered 
by the 
Bidder 

(Rupees) 
2 

12,113,301/ 

18,695,082/ 

Ranking in 
terms of cost 

3 
lAmest 

Eviiluated 
Responsive 

I lidder for 130Q 
Item IJ 01 to 04 
Second Lowest 

Evaluated 
Responsive 

I3idder 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 
cost 

4 

Within 
approved 
Budget 

Allocation 

Reasons for 
Acceptance Remarks 
/ rejection 

5 
	

6 

Accepted being the Lowest 
Responsive 13ithler 

Not Acc•cl)tcd due to high 
Prict• 

Sr. 
No 

0 

2. 

Signatures of the Members of the Committee. 

Engr. Khurshid Akhtar 
Dv. I )irector of Services (Civil) 
Services Department 
NEDUET, Karachi 
Member.  
Procurement Committee 

Engr. Sadia Jabccn 
Senior Civil Engineer 
(I 1 E.1) 
University of Karachi 
Mem her, 
Procurement. Comm lace 

Prof. Dr. Abdul Jabbar Sangi 
Professor, 
Dept_ of Civil Engg. 
NEDUET, Karachi 
Convener, 
Procurement Commit i t ice 



BIDDER ELIGIBILITY LQUALIFICATION REPORT 

Tender # Extension of Cowasjee Material Testing Laboratory 
At NED Main Campus. 

SPPRA 

S. No. 

0 I 

03 

0,1 

06 

08 

ID: 33348 

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria 

Bidder is a Pakistan Conip;111\ 

Local presence in Karachi. 

Comply with specifications mentioned in 
bidding documents. 

Opening date: 

M/s. Wakccl 
Enterprises 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 

Qualified 

31-05-2017 

M/s. MNII 
Nexus (Pvt) Ltd. 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 

Qualified 

Bidder proposes all Printing strictly 
compliant with technical specification; no 
optional item is accepted. 
Bidders have completed 3 projects of 
similar nature satisfactory. 

The bidders have 3 years of experience in 
the supply. 

Income Tax Certificate (N'I'N) and Active 
Tax Paver. 

GST Registration Certificate 

10 
11 
12 

13 
1 ,1 

Valid Professional Tax Certificate. 
Required Bid Security is attached 
Bid is signed, named and stamped. 
Non 13Iack list Certificate 
Tender Fee Paid 
Qualified/Disqualified 

Engr. Khurshid Akhtar 
Dy. Director of Services (Civil) 
Services Department 
NEDU ET, Karachi 
Mem her 
Proctirernent Committee 

Engr. Sadia Jabcen 
Senior Civil Engineer 
(11E.1) 
University of Karachi 
Mem her, 
Proet rement Committee 

Prof. Dr. Abdul Ja ar Sangi 
Professor, 
Dept. of Civil Eiv,g. 
NEI)UET, Karachi 
Convener, 
Procurement Corninittee 



et-(01 
Engr. Khurshid Akht

q 
r 

Member 

Prof. Dr. Abdul Ja bar Sangi 

Convener 

NED UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY 

Date: 06/06/2017 

Minutes of Meeting of Procurement Committee 

Project: Extension of Cowasjee Material Testing Laboratory at NED Main Campus 

The meeting of Procurement Committee of NED University of Engineering & Technology, Karachi 

was held in the Department of Civil Engineering, NED University at 10.30 hours on Tuesday, 06 June 

2017. Following attended the meeting: 

1.  Prof. Dr. Abdul Jabbar Sangi Convenor 

2.  Engr. Khurshid Akhtar Member 

3.  Engr. Sadia Jabeen Asim Member 

The meeting was convened to evaluate the bids for the project: "Extension of Cowasjee Material 

Testing Laboratory at NED Main Campus". Two bids were received, which were evaluated in line 

with SPPRA rules. Following are the comments: 

1. Both the bids fulfil all the requirements as per SPPRA rules. 

2. M/S Wakeel Enterprises is the lowest bidder with total bid amount of Rs. 12,113,304/-

inclusive of all taxes. The bid amount is 8.2% higher than the estimated bid of Rs. 

11,195,748/- 

3. The work may be awarded to M/S Wakeel Enterprises being the lowest bidder. 

6  Ms. Sadia Jabeen :)sim\1\  

Member 



Comparative Statement 

Tender fl Extension of Cowasiee Material Testing Laboratory at NED Main Campus 	 Opening Date & Time: 30-05-2017 & 10: 30 AM 

SPPRA No. 33348 

Architecture, Civil & 	 Air Condition 
S. No 	 Name of Firm 	

Finishing Works 	 Works 
Structural Works 	Electrical Works 	 Total Bid 

01 	M/s. Wakeel Enterprises 	 2,723,38W- 	 8,186,41W- 	984,500/- 	219,000/- 	12,113,304/- 

	

3,630,950/- 	 13,007,887/- 	1,841,645/- 	214,600/- 	18,695,082/- 

Remarks 

With all 

taxes 

With all 

taxes 
c2 	M/s. MNH NEXUS 

Engr. Khurshid Akhtar 

DO;;t11`.,* 	 'perv ,(1. 	"( 

Vt•Ink'l 

	

Engr. Sadia Jabeen Asim 	 Prof. Dr. Abdul Jabb r Sangi 

	

Senior Civil Engineer (HEM 	 Professor, Department o Cavil f ngf,-, 

University of Karachi 	 Convener 

Member 



N'" 	tiNS',Pr.  1.•`, 	 ANC: ITCHNOLOGY KARAC ,- 

1-4 f-=:( 1(_:.tIRP.MIEN1 

ATTENDANCE SHEE1 

.ENDER NC): Extension of Cowasiee Material lesting Lauoratory at NED Main C.arrn._: 

TENDER OPENING DATE 	31-05-201 	 TIME: 	10: 30 AN 

NAME OF FIRM 
NAME Or 

REPRESENTATIVE 

/1)iihi 14 All .)el__Y 

)1" 

Khur 1TTZJ Akhtai 
Deputy Directo7of Services  

em be 

L)- 

Engr. Sadia Jabeen Asirr: 
Senior Civil Enaineer 
University r.,f Karvii; 
Menibe,  

Prof. Di. Abdul Jabbr Sane 
GrOff,!;SC.  CO/i! Enan Cie~— 



NIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY 

,Ls!abw( 903)/ /9/K 	 Dated:WO;'/ 2016 

OFFICE ORDER 	 • 

;The University Administration has constituted the Procurement Coinmittee comprisin,„ 

of the following.officers for Construction, Renovation and Rehabilitation of work and Services: 
\ 

i  
1. 

Engr. Khurshid Akhtar 

Dept. of Civil Engg. 
Professor 
Prof. Dr. Abdul Jabbar Sangi 	 Convener 

Member 

r 	 Deputy Director of Services (Civil) 
‘ 	 Services Department 

Enter. Sadia Jabeen Agri tr‘' 	 Member 
Senior Civil Engineer (HEJ) 
• U hive-0.r). 

The_convener & all members 
S 

opy fpr information to: 

• 

De.1#1. (cEA) 
-.,Chairrnan,.Dcpt. of Civil Engg. 
DirOtor of Services 

- Director Fiance 
;Zesie ent A, •uditor 

.• 



NED UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY 
f cx.„  0 

1)Rft.stab 003 LS73I 	 owed :.9070 2.010 

OFFICE ORDER 

In supersession of this office order NO. DR ti.stabH 1003 1 141g dated O2-1 1 -21,  

t 	ersit .\dministration has constituted the Complaint Redressal Standing Committc 

comprising of the following officers to address complaints regarding all procurement issues in 

the t itiversity in pursuance of Clause 31(1) of the SPPRA rules: 

I. 	Prof. Dr. Sand Ahmed Qa/i 	 Com encl. 

Dean (1.:C1:4 

Independent Professional front the relevant field 	Member 

Nominee of Accountant Ceneral Sindh 	 Member 	 r- 

Ag ,te--" i 	11-  

The Convener & all members 

Copy for information to: 

1 	Dean (ECF) 
Director Planning & Projects 
Director Finance 
I)irector. Procurement Cell 
Ag. Resident Auditor 



i 0NED unsiviunsrry 
el 	 MI I. Teseinetergy 

TOME INVITING TENDER 
•:::F.:'0.7', : . 	i!'.:.:. 1111111111111111111Cf77::Trt .7,-.•-•:.  ........:' 

-- 	 . 	- .._ -i• - 	- 
• . , 	- 4..„ ^ 	_ 	ANJ 

tit-  • ----I4 	-,,?--• 
. 	 .-ii&La tih:. 	 S   
- - - 1-- 	..'1 	 t. 

114. 73..  i 	F...r: ! 0 	•t   	 . 

' 	1.... 	... 	 4 • • `.w1 	 • „. 

Oat 	ts. •••••••••• mew 
••••••• 	 M00% ••• Ow ftwompo • 0•01POOP 	 .0.07 WI 

11=4"141110TC104. 4.0,14s 

lr="48"*"1"1".  W IMMO PO••••••Pwwww• 
O OW oft/Ow PageOPOOV711 

7••• POOZ1,01 • •••••••• Aetorioneb.• •=1 

•P•• 
2* WOW' Woo 41 2::%jrle-ALIP.0110 	 InOwwnp 

4 We Ow. ...is ea 	 Pr Ow ••••• wal=wah..••• 

1.•••••••••• w 
11=1•1 0 r.• 	

M.= 

4 	 .4  =01=CA211= Weita....0"""'" 
WW1 

1=6
ZISW. 

•••••••••••••••••0101111w 	 ww•••:•Wg 
11WWw 

DAWN: 12.05.201 

c4  NED UNIIIJIEIRSIllrlf -- ise 10.4.e1b4.. & Technology P*W"....." 

6/...46.2413214 114011 IBM *Pot Wu Um 34/.1 & Oil 
wwwwwww•ww.or 41.............1.0.6a.• 

1140- 111/ NCO ••• Cona.,pralaars 
.4=-06 .A.Z.-.......- -.•-• 4--.....a. -s.............s  ..-......,..... 
--"""..." -!1"La".. 	It 	""•-•• --- • 	qtr....-. A's .. 	._ ...- ...L.., . 	.... 	..I....0. ...---.....`,..... • P . ........... 	,...... ..••••-. A...A.... 

.4.,.,011.A...04aT.4...C.......T..64+N"....4.1............... 
NED 

4114.1001.11.41.111,461.111 eareame40444 	 aw4.711•••••. 
---: 

-' IEFE2n1  - • 11.. 	 ila;: -----.  ••••• 
161W-11-•••• 	 . , -......... 

.- ...... -- 1 	4 
ass-• sa• pm ewe aoredlivai 4 	• 	..:, 

Am 
lok ••••• cr.', sanace 

tlis -l-___--. 

	

...,.....-0-4....-...."......--,... . -...... j.4.,.... 	I. 
..••••••...... ......e a.......,"..X.......... 	„....A.A.A.....,,,.....,...,,,....... 
J'F'••••' ''......-•., ....•=4.0.. 4. 

......*".••••0." 	IL.•••• 	................1.--........a..-2 	a• 
....;... ........7-a...... . 	.....)....S................e....... 4. 

- 

"."49"..... r  .*...'.4'.'iria4M..  ... j../4 ...---1  ..-.....74110......1 	... .--... 	arm ........ 	 --7 	,... 
•••"1"•-•Xp'"'••••• •••.........,  ..---a•••-1-..e....,............," A..., 

,a. ,....,..ary-„,.........,.....e.4.0.-...14-J-..31..i.j.3..1.......... 	...1 
..-.." ....L.- 	 41............ yam. .............. 	 .-..1.1, 	a 

...Ai ,....-.. • 	4.-...r........., 

.1...•  •-`" 1 .04-..-  • ..... c.".4C  4, 	 A...5.0y,A 
........................A. ,.,,,......,.. 	.• 	 .... 	2. 

' ̀ate"' 	--.-*.-4••••••••  .0-,... 
• %Otto - .N T1•4  • ...-a.yy,  ......... ,1.-1, 

......... In.....y4444,4,.. rihr ...........................j.7.,.O • li. 
...v.- -....... a.. ad-................... 	 L.F...ly.....11.....j.dr-a... 

........ry -,..-1  — .........,.....1..i01—..- .a.....4.5.4,..........,--• .. ....... 
AtW t7 ..,....1„,•.• ,.-%....aaa.../1,..a% s„.--1..J.404VG.41.......... ,.....: 

0 .....r......... J.......1.7 1,41KIKJECT .3r.-,......+.. 

6040.. a ••••••press 	firowwk 4...0.- ......,„.. Si:14MA •-•.c. ,I..... • .. r-.:

...I ••••• 	.........- ....11. 4.. .•• WV.. 11100111.0.. 	wk. 	........- ,,--..,--- 
V...-..c-- 

0-loweelnenahn^ 

HILAL, -E- PAK: 12.05.2017 

.NEC urimiVIE FR 5 QTY ,...-.., .1 
asegIneer Ins li Technology 	..  

...t 	74710 1.• tilt 1241 40 4.7 .471 a 1:ra . 
Fan PUTLOS Gonad ada,2,.......s. Pa 	VA74 .....• .7...4 ... a. 

NO 1.010041•1011671•11411016 	 NO am C..armagyiaa... 

.0.11;Y: ( Zaraai).X C.08 4.42'..--Pic.rivipro—crictif.,-
,.........vik,t,..-06,.A.44,..14,4,..—....--,......... NOW lagig........ 

." -46.414..4  ta14...eNE 0  icacrv'ermIL•04"A...et.LA44 -4-14,t 
OW CPORWOOPOO1\111.71POSak4. WINOTIOCI 

111.A04744 	'V 	V 	T 	 11111 
torenatiaal Coax 	 y 

1 • Ai OS Odallnaar. 	Om. P.0001- 	
IMO 

Sm. 	01..•=1"'".  
TemeMin aireemmemes iem././01.  	 ---- lEG"  
Pp 	Inwood 'vow 	T. 	 11•••••••••• lw  

=6-011110/7 

	

be old o w 	 w.  e•  

	

00.01.201 7 	61.06.766 I • 1s 
esPO ww-I Me pw saw ow. I as am 	10.00 a., 7030 mar. 
//11~0 Z.I. Plow CCM asamoraatrataan Mao Yarn Garrawa MOP 7 

Awed. • +aims 

-e- ccrielo. 14./....t...v..2 •...I.1. 

	

.,.......ww...,..47- .....,.../"...omi. 4., 	.4:_.........o.--A...-' 	1 
.._4..........--6....................... 	..,..1.....i...._,,,....w.........-9'.. 	4. 

.0,1,.0,4% 1. .1.6....1....J........L...0...O.......• w. 

••00.......4.11.....2•1‘....A. W. 
.1'4c 414 t 	-12070..4....sW 	ae4L .......4:4 ..4..4. Of OUST 	or 

-4- .7:.  al'ay...--6,.....4..4414ro, 

.„c..reck,1/4"4.....1.04.....nr.c.,„,t s.........104...jeg .1- graG,......144  os 

	

l.... 	 b...-A41...,-4•44 a4 	4. -4-44.A.-444.14A4.,..-. 	...At.", 
......,,,,",,,,, ....,,c..,,,, I. 	dr......A.S.0.1r.ratt A.G./6w 

at a[./tos••• 
a.a.a..«••••■1.•••...4. w. 

7...‘ ...... 	AAP,  ....14 o.a.,„4 aylkfaCa• an* (.. 
Jelf.-44...... 

.4...a.-............- 4..... ....A...AA .1 ..0*-- * ...et.' 
Ia.- s ...AS." 

.Mr•PAgws.g.A.Ii:••••••AKaffr...Vanc.-4•&•144•••.a..z.w.a..1::  

_ ,4",h71........ taEtalat-i.arydratae., ADP- It Ja..,.."0,11if 'ob.( ..ya u 

SW -••••,........4.k.aa.. ameaftwanandhApaYearig ........,CS......%...<4...0  
wwwwwww••••••••• .......1".4 ..•‘.• I 	 .4.71...,1•1/4.0.1.0...- 

JANG: 12.05.2017 



Goverament tSiiidh 
S. 	 -1A 

, 
'wart Koac: 

Anti.ual Procurement Plan 2016-2017( Revision-2) 
S1'1),ILA IZttle I I aml.' 12 

h ,45(.4plaS4:, flii&I hcre jili the Annual Procurement Plan for the Year 2016-.20 7 

N'FD )tit 	01',„EngitteerioLtAuld Technology. Karztehi. -You arc requested 

^iti.-A-. ` 	:arrarige to hoist the aibresaid procurement plan or this Univcrsit‘ on  

r etrh respcm,e I,) this request shall he highly appreciated. 

ind assuring you of our bcst cooperation at all the times 

. 	- 

Pioeuremca n,2. 	Reision-2) (Total 08 Pages) 

411' 
Via t mail: 

-H 	 pl. I 

at Pl 	

(:// 

It. 

teeZ.,7,'.2k 	 f 

'NEVI 'NI \ 1.12SITY.OF VNGINEERliNG AND TECHNOLOGY, 
1)120CR E.11 ENT CELL 

i .26 	2201). It.ix 	')(P_o1255, E-mail: 4.11' 	nekitr.1.,:dti.:,* 
No to Corruption- 

Do-cetor Preen rein( a) 

No, DP/63107 X cft.i  
April 26"' 	7 

.-,.,11-te Direct(); (C:713) 

Sjndh Public Proeitreinent legulartory A who, 



NED UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY 
ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN FOR THE YEAR 2016-17 (Revision-21 

• -4.. 4, 
:,•-zt: 	,/-: 
' 	* 	1:7  

, e 

'14: '1:,g—  "t1-.'- 	 ...- . 	v. 
g.t''' 	4. 4s 	. 	Is 	 ' 	'A„ .4,... - 	',-- 	ii. 	 14,),.,..,,..j,  44 

. ' el. 	earn 	 -i• 	, 

-,,,i.,.-:,,:,.,U'4.:;:, 	_ 	- ...„,..,,f;iE..?St2,,,+tet'' 
-'7 :; ,P.:7-14 a.•;,-^-sor':1,F.rv-,.7,_;,-:,-,,,  

,".,, ..47-1-• 7̀  ,.., 
, 

- 

 . 	-'- 	4 , . 	0. 	of i  
g;!'. 	 7 	-dz.,. 	';• 

ect.- 	. 

4 . 	:,,,z 	k..1.  

. 

.,. ;,..i#,, .: . 

. 	, 

....F,....... ).f./,:,  
/ 

 - 	. 	e;e0,, 
. 	 . 

t 

' 	,,,,, 
,1 	• 	..1

•  
ga j 

;":'-'-' 	"r ''A'"4-.'',3 ..tifttr.•  

	

-s.-..P 	s'• 	.;,,- - 	• 	',' 	 .: .k 

	

.,-*::44,,,,,,, 	.=•i• 	: --ti• 	-A,.... 	,t,.., 1st Qtr 2nd- Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr 
Timing of procurement may 'subject 

to the requirement of department •-• 4  .••• 	-::,7- 	,It2tkji-/-7_,•.-:. 

1 Purchase of Durable Goods '12.076 Transport - - 4 • • . 

Machinery & Equipment 4 I '. I 4 
. • • . 

, 
Furniture 4 4 4  L 4 

2 Repair & Maintanance of durable goods 11357 Maintanance of Transport 4 4 4 	I 4 • • • 

Machinery & Equipment 4 4 4 	I 4 
. . 

Furniture & Fixture 1 4 4 	! 4 

.Admin./Acad. Building 1 - 4 . . 
I 

3 Printing Stationary & Publication 15.990 Printing & Stationery office 4 -..) I ' 

Printing & Stationery Computer I 4 4 4 ' ' • • 

4 Commodities & Services (POL) 13.420 POL 'I NI NI I ' • • • 

5 Uniform And Liveries 0.770 Uniform 1 4 4 4 • • 

6 Renewal of Software Licence at Ceptt. 3.850 Renewal of Software J NI 4 4 • • • 

7 Student Affairs 0.545 Purchase of Sport Material 4 - - - • • 

8 Registrar Office 4.235 Entry Test - \I - 
. 

' • 

8.228 Convocation Expenses - - 4 . • • 

9 Abul Kalam Library 8.470 News Paper periodcats and Book 4 I N1 4 ' • 

0.242 Book Bank I q NI NI • " 

10 Medical Department 0.484 Purchase of Medicine 4 4 NI 4 • • 

33.000 Hospitalization 4 4 4 4 • • • • 

11 Internet Department 0.726 Linkage 4 4 4 4 • • • 

12 Conduct of Examination 5.000 Printing Jobs 4 4 4 	' 4 • • • 

13 ARC's 10.257 a. ARC Hardware I 4 4 4 • • 

b. ARC Plumbing -4 NI 4 4 ' • • • 

. c. ARC Painting 4 4 J 4 • • • • 

• • d. ARC Horticulture items 4 I 4 4 . • 

e. ARC Janitorial Items 4 4 4 4 
. 

• • • 

• 
' f. ARC Stationery 4 Nf 1 NI • • • • 

• ' g. ARC Paper 4 ,i q 4 ' ' ' • 

' h, ARC Electrical 4 4 4 4 ' ' • 

14 Lab Charges 2.778 For B.E 4 4 4 4 • • • • 

0.868 For Masters .1 .4 4 • ' 

15 Publication / Advertisement 1.650 Advertisement NI' 4 N' 4 ' • ' 

Insurance Services 2.904 - 4 - ' • ' 

Hiring of sanitary and security Staff 5.00 

UDWP ACCOUNT 145.604 UDWP g ,j - 	4 4 • ' ' 

Renovation of Old Girts Hostel Unit No. 2 16 4 1.575 UDWP 4 4 4 . • • . 

17 
Procurement, installation & Commissioning of One 

Onixs Stabilizer for 1.7. Department 0.140 UDWP 
.4 .4 4 .4 . . . 

Page # 1/5 



NED UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY 
ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN FOR THE YEAR 2016-17 (Revision-21 

iiiiis 

, 
".. ••••• 

i.s..it.,.:1 - 	.-... 	- s  

v.: 
. 

....._... 

1st Qtr 

. 	, 
. 	-r 	rw.::;.' 

2nd Qtr 

J,•.„1.4.—:, 

3rd Qtr 

• 

4th Qtr 

..... ... ,'" 

may subject 
of department 

Timing 
to Lthe 

of procurement 
requirement 

18 Painting on walls of Classes, Faculty Offices & 
Corridors fix Department of Petroleum Engineering lis upo:, 

 4 4 4 4 • • • 

19 
Estabkshment of NED Vita Realty Centre at 

Department of Civil Engineering 15.000 UDWP 
4 4 

 
q 4 . . . 

20 
*Upgradation of old VC Secretariat to DEC training 

hal 1.870 UDWP 
J .4 4 q . • • . 

21 
Galvanized Iron Roof for existing Car Parking at 
Department of Environmental Engineering 0.285 UDWP 

1 4 4 4 ' ' . 

22 
Procurement of Office Equipment for Procurement 
Cell 0.228 UDWP 

q NI 4 4 • ' .  

23 
Procurement 	of 	Office 	Equipment 	for 	Resident 
Auditor (FLA) Office 0.100 UDWP 

4 4 4 	1  4 ' • ' ' 

24 Procurement of Computing & Networking Equipment 
and Furniture for Department of Physics 1.475 UDWP 

4 J 4 4 • • • . 

25 Procurement of Computing & Networking Equipment 
and Furniture for Department of Chemistry 0.850 UDWP 

.4 4 4 4 
' 

. . . . 

26 
Procurement of Computing & Networking Equipment, 

of Mathematics 
Laboratory Equipment and Furniture for Department  . 

1.460 UDWP 

4 4 4 • • • . 

27 
Procurement of Computing & Nehvrxking Equipment 
and 	Furniture 	for Department of Industnal and 
Manufacturing Engineering 2.353 UDWP 

q si 4 4 • • • . 

28 
Procurement of Office Equipment and Laboratory 
Equipment 	for 	Department 	of 	Polymer 	and 
Petrochemical Engineering. 1.374 UDWP 

4 4 4 • 4• • . 

29 
Establishment of Departmental Outcome Based 
Education Cel (DOBEC) Fealties at Department of 
CM Engineering 2.500 UDWP 

4 4 si . J .  . . 

30 
Procurement of Office Equipment for Department of 
Mechanical Engineering 4.383 UDWP 

4 4 N1 4 ' . . .  

31 
Procurement of Supporting Appliances for Analytical 
Laboratory 	for 	Department 	of 	Environmental 
Engineering 7.500 UDWP 

4 4 4 . J .  . . 

Construction of Children Park at NED Staff Colony 32 .  
2.000 UDWP 

Ni 4 .1 4 • . • . 

33 
Conversion of Ground Floor Dinning Hal of MB0-11 
Hostel ink) Hostel aosommodation 1.763 UDWP 

4 4 4 4 . . .  . 

34 
Providing 03 Nos. At Conditioners for undergraduate 
Computer Laboratory, Department of Archrtecture & 
Planning 0.280 UDWP 

si 4 4 4 • • • • 

Page # 2/5 



NED UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY 
ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN FOR THE YEAR 2016-17 (Revision-2) 

35 

...!.. .k. 	' • 	' •
N. • .' . 	

• 	T'k.  
11, 	 .' 	,..  

'4.4`;f:* • ;? 	' 	: 	 4,,,,,:.- ....,. 	, 	 .4'. 	... 
- 	 ' 

— .1. 

 ...,,C,... 

- 	...:,--4,. 

1st Qtr 

4"-4,11, 4i irtX1411 - -.- ...,,...., '4.-. 	ita.,-i.te.r, 

2nd Qtr 

 A .._,...• ..; i 1.1, 	..i,A,?,...11,hd"'WAr.4.1 

1,.:14.; .: c.-.7,,Ir 

3rd Qtr 

-.J 

• ''' r 
r 1 	,. 	",i 	. 

4th Qtr 

: 	' 	. 	
yry 

Itiirv. - 'A 
.„. 	,, 	 !.:S..-7..,':'; : ..2...T ., 

Timing  of procurement may subject 
to the requirement of department 

	

' 	. T. 
v . . 	4: 

. Procurement of Photo Copier Machine for Registrar 
Office 0.340 UDWP 

\( 4 J . . . 

36 Flooring 	of Reference 	Library of 	Department of 
Architecture & Planning at City Campus 0.468 UDWP 

NI J J -,1 . 

37 Procurement of various Computing and Furniture 
items for Department of Metallurgical Engineenng 1.422 UDWP 

..,i Nr I 

38 Renovation 	of Classrooms 	and 	Lecture 	Hall for 
Department of Civil Engineering 4.044 UDWP 

\I \i -1 \I . • 

39 Procurement of Office Equipment for Directorate of 
Finance 0.100 UDWP 

\ \I ij . . • 

40 Procurement 	of 	Laboratory 	Equipment 	for 
Department of Electrical Engineering. 16.214 UDWP 

. 
• ' ,,/ . 

i • . 

41 Procurement of various Laboratory Equipment for 
Department of Electronic Engineering. 4.514 UDWP 

\I NI iii ,/ • . . . 

42 
Procurement of various Laboratory Equipment for 
Telecommunication 	Laboratories, 	Department 	of 
Electronic Engineering. 5.352 UDIAP 

\.1  \I 

I 

'I \I • • • 

43 
Procurement 	of 	Computers 	for 	Department 	of 
Computer Science & Information Technology. 3.491 UDWP 

N N' -J N • • ' • 

44 Upgradation of five (05) Laboratories for Department 
of Computer and Information Systems Engineering. 4.445 UDWP 

J \I ,1 J . • • • 

45 
Procurement of Servers for 	I.T. Department. 9.556 UDWP 

' ,1 ,4' `I \I • • ' 

46 
Procurement of Desktop Computers i5 and other 
Office equipment for Department Computer Science 
& Information Technology 1.979 UDWP 

J NI  4 \I . . 

47 
Re-carpeting of Selected Roads at Staff Cdoney 2.60 UDWP 

Repair of Car Parking shade LEJ Campus NED
48 

University 0.070 UDWP '• 
I -1 ./ . . . . 

Research Fund 
Optimization of harnessing 

49 Electrical Power through renewable resources b 
means of Multilevel converters 3.00 Research Protect 



NED UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY 
ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN FOR THE YEAR 2016-17 (Revision-21 

,., 

" 	Y 111-';'1;-- ' - 
.Z.-..,,,„0,„-...i..  •   

,1.6-77.:L: 	,   
...„ -,4i:4--e 4.,f4;::::-i-z.,';  - 

"...-".1..,...i 	4 
.. - 	. ;:,..  

list Qtr 

....,.....).,...... r a ;..t.411..10,}1„.  
" 11114  

: 	. i ,.• 	,... )1, %;.......4:,,, 
,4M.''>".t".•4`'' 

,. 	. 

Timing of procurement may subject 
to the requirement of department 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr 

50 Modeling, Performance Analysis 
and Optimization of Mockilar Multilevel 
converters (MMC) based VSC,-FiVDC Systems 0.50 Research Project 

-1 J 	' 4 4 . . . 

51 
'Design Theory and Assessment 
of Recycled Structuresin Earthquake 
Prone Regons' Research Project 

,1 4 
i 

4 . • • . 

52 Permanent Equipment 3.810 Research Project 4 NI -.I J • . 

53 
Establishment of NED Virtual Reality 
Centre at Department of Civil Engmeering 15.00 Research Project 

4 4 -. 4 . . . 

54 
Establishment of Departmental 
outcome based education cell (DOBEC) 
Facaltry at department of Civil Engineering 2.50 Research Project 

.4 .- 4 J  '1 . . 

55 
Renovation of Undergraduate Compther 
Laboratory 	(UGCL) 	for 	department 	of 	Civil 
Engineemg 3.001 Research Project 

J 
r r • • • • 

56 Renovation of Classrooms and 
Lecture hall for Department of Civil Engrneenng 4.043 Research Project 

il J 4 . . . 

57 
Procurement 	of 	Laboratory 	Equipment 	for 
Department of Petroleum Engineering 13.00 Scheme Norwegian Center of Excellence 

./ " ,i 4 . . . 

Procurement 	of 	Laboratory 	Equipment 	for 
Department of Earthquake Engineering 4.00 Research Project 

-.4 •• . . . . 

59 Dismantling of Existing Parapet Wall and Fixing MS 
Grill hand rail for Department of I & M Ebgineenng 0.500 UDWP 584 

1 4 v  --/ . . . 

60 
Resurfaang of Existing Walkways From Visitor Gate 
to Admin balding 1.00 UDWP 

i , . J •,/ • . 

61 Procurement of Compuying & Networking Items for 
Department of Electronic Engineering 0.50 PhD Resaarch Project 

J „IJ q . . . . 

Procurement of Laptop and Pnnter 62  
0.14 Research Project 

• ' . . 

63 Procurement of Laboratory Equipment for Analytical 
Laboratory for Department of Civil Engineenng 34.00 Laboratory equipment sub head 06-11 Fn ; .S: 

1 Nr 4 4 . • • . 

64 
Procurement of under Resurch Project 3.00 For Department of Civil Engineering 

Procurement of Desktop Copmuter & Printer for 
Humanities Department 0.23 

65 .  
UDWP 58.6 

P. 	II 4 / 



NED UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY 	 •• • 

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN FOR THE YEAR 2016-17 (Revision-21 

vi 

%.*-.-4  

0 .--, 
'7'.c. 	 . 

	

1 	, ..1 , , , 	 ,, 

	

:-...-- 	.o.,s-547   
4 	' Z. ,`"^- 	%4444.-Z4-:Z--1.,,,  ..,, -..."-4(  

5- 	-- :--- ---'.tz 	''..i-i-i•-•=ilwir-A-ry.4-- 	mirk 

- 

. n 	-A. "(,,- t" 
;* 	-'-' 	"4./ yi't 

-,„•_itii,.r.,:. 

.1 	vi 	+ • 	• 	Airs!„..-„,„;-.. ,--.474-1-,,7 ' 	- -0:- 4:-,--  	1 
i 	• 	..s• 	

-,,, 	;11....  

. • 	ir. •-,r7 	̀,4, 	- =ltd.. 	_ 	...,....,.: 

r.- .4.,,- 	...si 	,.,-;.•.:Hf,ij,„,7z1,;.4,444 1,;#.i...„1, 	•::-i.. ,1;;;,,. 	1011 
' 	I...tie:T.143' '''-_ 72;.W- 	-;''''' *;,.'• r-  Z 

•---*r- --.4.4.:',- 	. 
 ,...44--% ==5.',̀.7,-.;.4".  

- 	• ---i., 	•-i--,-,,-. '-:-r.-.-ro---_,,, ,.,..r-• 0., to 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr 
Timing a procurement may subject 

the requirement of department 

66  
Procurement under the PhD Research 	Project 
'Wireless Interconnected mobile robot network based 
mapping and scanning 	systems' 	approved 	by 
AS&RB 1.00 Research Project 

4  .4 4 4 . . . • 

67  
Procurement of CCD Camera under PhD Research 
Project 	'Intrinsic 	Modalities 	Based 	Multi 	Modal 

El-41)&3*v 0.50 

Biometric 	System' 	Department 	of 	Electronic 
 

Research Project 

Procurement 	under 	the 	Research 	Project 
'Assessment of Inelastic Dynamic Response 5.00 Research Project 

4  4 4 4 

69 

Procurement of under Research Project - PSF-1 
AISFC-F_ng-S-NED(05) entitled 'Design Theory and 
Assessment of Recycled Structure m Earthquake 
Prone Regions' 5.00 Research Project 

q 4 4 4• • • • 

70 Procurement under Research Project 'Topological 
Optimization 	of 	the 	Part 	Buil 	via 	Additive 
Manufacturing Process 1.00 Research Project 

4 4 4 . 4 • . 

71 Procurement of Work 'Extension 	of 	Cowasjee 
Material Testing Laboratory at NED Main Campus 12.00 Cowasjee Foundation 

4 4 4 
4. • • 

72 
Behaviour of RC Beam Strengthened in Shear and 
Flexure Loading Regions using Textile Reinforced 
Mortal 1.00 Research Project 

4 4 4 4 • . 

73 
Iron Grill Gate, C.c. Walk Way With Fixing of C.c. TV 
Camera at Main Student Gate & Student Car Parking 
Entrance 1.34 Security Funds 

NI 4 4 4 • • • 

•si -4 11 . 4. 
• 

University Funds for Security 
Strenthening  

Prcasement , installation & commissioning of CCTV 
74 .4 

13.00 Registrar Office 
4 4 4 . . • . 

75 
Procurement of Material for 
Fabrication & Instalabon of 
Barriers at Main Gate 0.700 Registrar Office 

4 4 4 4• • 

76 
Procurement of Computing items , furniture and 
Works 9.20 

-‘1 J -4 '4 . • • 

Page # 5/5 



ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN 

(WORKS, GOODS AND SERVICES) 

FINANCIAL YEAR: 2016-17 

Prepared By: _ Engr. Razahman 
	

• Engr.-AshfarfAhmed Khan • 	. 

Focal Person • -1 
	

Project Coordinator (Mega-4) .  

Irl'Irsr.7191!".1,74.7711 04219e1"11",*i.,ov,I-"";%**.P.;< 

Page 1 of 

Naj'UNIVERSIfY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY KARACHI 

PROJECT: COMMENECEMENT OF NEW ENGINEERING PROGRAMMES & INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT 

Sr. 

No. 

Description of 
Prfnurt•ment 

Quantity 

(v.itcre 
applicable) 

Estimated 

Unit cost 
 (where 

applicable) 

Estimated 

'total rest 

Funds 

allocated 

Sourcet of 

funds 

(ADP/Non 

ADP) 

Proposed 

Procurement 
method 

. 

1. 5t  Qtr. 

Timing 

-e4  6,-f 
of Procurement . 	. Remarks 

.37'  Qtr 

I 

it eQtr 

• 

1 

' 

Equipment for 

Earthquake Engg. 

LaboratorY 

09 Nos. 

l 

-- 

. 

43.100 43.100 PSDP 

(HEC) 

National 

Competitive 

Bidding , 

J . 

'Equipment lor Fire 

Laboratory 	' 

04 Nos. 

i 

69.600 

• 

 69.600 PSDP 

(HEC) 

National 

Competitive 

Bidding 

v . 

• 

. 

•  

Remaining 
equipment for Fire & 

Earthquake Engg. 

Laboratory 

39 Nos. • 39.787 

• 

39_787 MP 
(RFC) 

. 	National 
Competitive 

Bidding 

- 

V 

. 

_— 

• 

---- 

. 	. 

2 

• 

Construction of 

Buildings and related 

55,485 sft -- 

infrastructure .*Biddir2g, 

159.363 159.363 

. 

PSDP 

(HEC) 

, 	
-r- 

National 

Competitive 

- 

v 

3, 	1  

• 

Precuren 	of  

Furniture (Computer 

TableS With Chairs) 

140 set. 12,000 
• 

. 

_

tent 1.080 

. 

- 	1.680 PSDP. 
(MEC) 

• 

National 

Competitive 

Bidding _ 

v , 

. 



• --404r443W93,3,0F.3Ft, • 44kog' 

r Head-of 
Account / Sub- 

Head or 
Account 

Laboratory 
Equipment I 
Metallurgical 
Engineering 

Laboratory 
Equipment / 

Materials 
, Engineering 

7.763 

Laboratory 
Equipment I 
Petroleum 

Engineering 

Laboratory 
Equipment I 
Mechnical 

Engineering 

1,sk,  

(O. -7  n  
7y (wl y 

No. 	incrucling items 
to be executed 

Name 1 Titie ofEstimated   
S. 	Procurement 	Cost 

Procurement of  
Laboratory • 
Eguipment for 
rieptt. 	of -
Metallurgical 
Engg,  .  

Procurement of  
Laboratory 
Equipment• for 
Deptt. 	of 
Materials Engg. 

Procurement Procurement of 
Laboratory 
Equipment for 
Deptt. of Polymer 
& Petrochemical 
Engg. 

Procurement of 
Laboratory 
Equipment fOr 
Dept'. 	of 
Chemical Engg. 

Including 
GST 

Antic paled Date of 

19.200 
PSDP-
HEC 

PSDP-
HEC 

Nature of 
Procurement 

Press Tender 

Method of 
Procurement 

Single Stage 
One 

Envelope 

August 

August 

August 

August 

August 

August 

Start go rOpte on 

Sept. 

Sept.. 

Sept. 

Sept. 

Sept. 

Sept 

Procurement of 
Laboratory • 
Equipment for 
DWI 	of 
Petroleum Engg. 

Procurement of 
Laboratory 
Equipment for 
Deptt 	of 
Mechanical 
En +g.  

Laboratory 
Equipment / 
Polymer & 

Petrochemical 
Engineering 

Laboratory 
Equipment / 

Chemical 
Engineering 

3.039 

7.660 

10.392 

Source 
of 

Funds 

PSDR: 
}SEC 

PSDP-
HEC 

PSDP-
HEC 

PSDP-
HEC 

Advertise-
ment 

July/ 
August/ 

2016 

.Retmarks 

Preparation 
Stag 

• c,  
Preparation 

Stage 

Preparation 
Stage 

Preparation 
Stage 

Preparation 
Stage 

Preparation 
, Stage 

• 

Approved • 
Allocated 

Funds 

62.460 



r. 

( 

S. 

7.  

H.:—  

8.  

;1147biiirtir 
Procurement _ 

Including items 
tebe'executed 

.4111natod 
Cost 

GST 

. 	Head o 
Account I Sub- 

Head of 	• 
Account 

Including m 

Approved 
Allocated 

Funds 

Source 
• of 

Funds . 
Remarks'

No. 
Nature of 

Protureent 
meat  

Method of 
Procurement 

• Anticipated Date of 	-...• 
..---.4.....i....,K.-----.7%.. 

.• 

' 	• 
Advertise- ..... 	.• sta Complet ion 

Procureinent. 	_or 
1 abcratory 	' 
Equipment 	for 
Dept!. 	of Teitile 
En cm. 

t Laboratory . 
Equipment / 

Textile 	. 
Engineering 

_ 1730  PSDP- 
HEG 

. 

Press Ten. -r 

. 

Single Stage"' 
One 

Envelope 

- 

• 

August / 
2016 

• • 

Augu 
 

• . 
August, ,. • Sept. • 

Preparatton 
, 	Stae: 	. ,, , 	. 	, 
• . 

.— 

Prectrfnitent 	of• 
Laboratory 
Equipment 	for 
Deptt. 	of 
Electrical Engg. . 

Laboratory 
I Equipment / 
1 	Electrical 
Engineering En 

9A40 

.. 	. 

PSDP- 
HEC• 

.st 
July / 

 

Sept. 

. 

• 
. 	. 

sine  
Preparation 

Equipment 	for 
Product - 
Development 
Centre 

Procurement 	al .  

Labotatory  

-- 

Laboratory 
t Equipment / 

Product 
'Development 

Centre 
— 

19.712 
PSDP- 
HEC 

August 
. 

Sept. 

. 
Preparation 

.State 

10. 

Procurement 	of 

for 	various 
Departments. 

r 
Furniture 

PSDP-Furniture items August  2.500 HEC 1  
2016 

• 

August Sept. --- 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18

